
• • 
FLORIDA J'UBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Capital Circle Offio~ Center • 254 0 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 -0850 

TO: 

FROM: 

RB: 

AGENDA: 

January 25, 1996 

DIRECTOR, DrviSION OP RECORDS AND RI!:POR~TG (BAYO) 

DrviSION OP COMKUNICATI:ON1l (0' PR~;i! 
DrviSION OP LEGAL SBRVXCBS (PURSON) If ' 
DOcx:BT NO. 960JJ~-'l'L - REQUEST POR APPROVAL OP TARIFF 
PILING TO RBVI:SB THE APPLI:CATION OP R.!!SIDBNTIAL AND 
BUSINESS SB.RVICES BY CBNTRAL TBLBPRONB COMPANY OP FLORIDA 
(T-95-760 PILED 11/21/95) 

DOCKET NO. 960037-TL - REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OP TARIFF 
PILING TO RBVJ:SE THE APPt.ICATION OP RESIDBNTIAL AND 
BUSINESS SERVICES BY ONJ:TED TELEPHONE COMPANY 0 1!' Pt.ORIDA 
(T-95-759 PILED 11/21/95) 

FEBRUARY 6, 1996 - REGULAR AGENDA - TARIPP Pilt.NGS -
INTERESTED PERSONS MAY PARTICIPATE 

CRITICAL DATES: 60-DAY SUSPENSION DATE: COMPANIES WAIVED 

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: I:\PSC\CMO\WP\960036 . RCH 

CASE BACKGROUND 

Cencral Telephone Company of Florida (Centel) and Uniced 
Telephone Companv of Florida (Uoitedl filed tariff revisions to 
:heir respective tariffs to limi t the number of lines charged at 
residential rates at a residential premises. Following discussions 
at the October 10, 1995 Agenda Conference, the filings were denied . 
Scaff was directed to meet with the companies and the Office of 
Public Counsel (OPCJ to f ind an acceptable solution. Following 
discussions between the parties , the companies have now resubmi~ted 
tariff filings , which are the subject of thio recommendation. 

DOtUI"['tl" t-~urp-nt.TE 

0 0 9 0 0 JAN 2S :Jl 
FPSC-RECOROS/REPORTINQ 



• 
Docket No. 960036-TL 
Docket No. 960037-TL 
January 25, 1996 

PIBCQSSIOH OP ISSQIS 

• 
ISSVE 1: Should Central Telephone Company of Florida • s tariff 
fili~g to provide for residential rates to apply at a residential 
prem1seo for ac~ess lines in excess of six lines, when used 
primarily for domestic use be approved, effective February 6, 1996? 

RECQHMBNDATION; Yes. Centel's tariff filing providin:J Cor 
resid~ncial rates to apply 4t a rooidential premises (or access 
llnoG in oxcoes or six lines when uf'ed primarily for domestic use, 
ohould be approved. 

STAPP ANALYSI S: Centel and United's tariff filings, T-95-760 
(Attachment A) and T-95-759 (Attachment B), respectively, seek 
approval to amend the applica:ion of residential access linea nt a 
premises to provide for residential rates to apply for linea in 
excess of s ix when usage ic. primarily for domestic: use. The tariff 
changes will also provide for only three r esidential rotary lines. 
Residential premises requiring more than three rotary linea would 
be assessed business rates on all lines in rotary serv1ce, since 
residential and business rotary service ia not permitted at the 
same premises. 

The current application of each company's tariff has no 
limitat1on as to the number of lines that would be provided to a 
residence at residential races. Generally. business rates apply at 
busineao locations and residential rates apply at residential 
locationa. Current tariffs have language for a determination ns to 
whether a subscriber's service should be claaoified as residential 
or business service based upon the •charnc:ter of use. • The 
proposed changea will more clearly de(ine residential and business 
services. These changes will be utilized when classify• ng new 
customers and will have no impact on existing subscribers. 

Growing requests for service by large uaero in 
residential setti~~s make it increasingly difficult for company 
service representa ives to enforce current tariff provisions, in 
determining whether or not a customer qualifies as a residential or 
business customer. 

Staff believes the tariff changes will greatly assist 
Centcl/United in determining the proper classification ot 
prospective subscribers and therefore. recommends app1oval. 
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• 
Docket No. 960036-TL 
Docket No. 960037 -TL 
January 25, 1996 

• 
ISSUU 21 Should Docket No. 960036-TL be clooed? 

BECOHHENPATIQN & Yes . If t he Commiosion approves Issue 1, thio 
tariff filing ohould become ef(ective on February 6, 1996. If a 
protest is filed within 21 days o! the issuance of the Order, this 
cari!! should remain in effect with any revenues held subject to 
refund pending resolution of the protest. If no timely protest is 
filed, Docket N~. 960036-TL should be closed. 

STAPP ANALYSIS: If the Commission approves Issue 1, this tariff 
filing should become effect~ve on February 6, 1996. If a protest 
is filed within 21 days of the issu~nce of the Order, this tariff 
should remain in effe ct with any revenues held subject to refund 
pending resolution of the protesc. If no timely protest is filed, 
Docket No. 960036-TL should be closed. 

ISSUB 3; Should United Telt:phone Company of Florida•o tarift 
filing to provide for residential rates to apply at a residenti.tl 
premises for access lines in excess o f six lines , when used 
ptimarily for domestic use, be approved eff&ctive February 6, 1996? 

RECOMHBNPATIONt Yes . United 's tariff filing providing for 
r~sidential rates to apply at a residential premises for access 
lines in excess o! six lines when used primarily for domestic use, 
should be approved. 

STAPF ~X8IS1 (Same as staff analysis Cor Iosue No. l) 

ISSUE i s Should Docket No. 960037-TL be closed? 

RBCOHHENPATIONt Yes. If the Commission apprcves Iosue 3, thio 
tar if! filing should become effective on February 6, 1996. If a 
protest is filed within 21 days of the issuance o f the Order, this 
tariff should re-main in effect with any revenues held subject to 
tefund pending resolution of the protest. If no timely protest is 
filed, Docket No. 960037-TL should be closed. 

STAff ANALYSIS; If the Commission approves !souc 3, this tariff 
filing should become e. ectivc on February 6, 1996. I( a protest 
is filed within 21 days of the issunnce O( Lhe Order, this tariff 
should remain in effect with any revenues held subject to refund 
p~nd ng resolution of the protesc. If no timely protest is filed, 
Dcckcl No. 960037-~L should be closed. 
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O!ld t•l No. %0036-IL l'tt~ehmcnt A 

ERAL CUSTO\IElt SERVICES TARIFF Ool~~t No. 960037-TL • ' • 

CEI\"TRAL TELEPIIONC COMPANY 
OF FLORIDA 

Sc<:tiOO 1 
Fm• Rcvaa! Onr=J Shut U 

C;anccll'"' ftr)l Ro•vd Sbrrt IS 

GENEAAL REGULATIONS 

2 ) ESTABIISUMfHT AND fi !RNISU!NG Of SERVICE (C- 'd ) 

2 3 4 Appi~!Ofl or llo!Q for llw~D«s and Rni<lm« Srf"tc« (Coni' d) 

c (Cant'd) 

d 

c 

L 

(4) 

(~) 

(6) 

Q) 

Pnva~ sublc or JUt~< wbcn acncdy p1o11 or lbc J\lblrn'bccr'a domcnk u~hmtn& 

Colle&• fn~mlly and aororl!)' bousa •here IDtlllbcn or lbc orpllludon lodJc • llbul 
the howe. 

Scacrarial hnc ~rminadonl or rr~ .malA urw:• urn~~muna aa <Atcmloo hnca on lbc 
prcm!Jd of a ~lcpbaae ltiJ"'<Ma bureau 

lJnct Atmhtrina I ll Of f('kCC Jacartd II p cipl( fNidt:NteJ I'X!IION wiJI tr billed ttaJdcndJJ 

arcs I lrrs in t'CC" a( •Js If pdnre rcsidenriaJ IOQdnos If "'Cd pdmaril)' (or dtyncsuc 

uy will ,. billed rnk'rmht n•e• 

CbMJ« (rom bu:slncu tct'VlCC wbuc • ""'DC" ducaoq '"""' h cmp= co rtJkkocc urvk c 
arc made only In lhc t\Cnl of a cllaft&c In lbc aubKnber'a arran,cmcnu b ~ld cOIJIIc 111m lbc 

auht.Ct!ber to a rulckntc claaalr.callOn or hllac,..lcc. OrdLNrlly, lhc lllbtenber'a buslncu n.unbcr 

h 10 be c~cd and a new rwrnbcr aa~ocd 10 lbc realdcncc ac,..icc wllbou1 rcfcrcou or calb. lbc 

bushat)I)Ci ilil) be c:oaaiwcd fot rc tcsutcncc: Jtl •iee ocd7 ;{ aH dx Cab itt:ticaac lha:t lbc 

Kt•icx b W kqU WI be cued Jab$taa:udt) fot buJUKh poipoKJ 5cttKC'"COwtciott Etwau pc!i 

Saw • of ctW bb itf appf). 

C'lwlacs from ru!dcncc 10 bwlnou acmcc nomlllly may be made wilhou1 c~c In ~lcpbooc 
number. It lbc customer 10 dea;rta . 

Wk.u... "'hvrjtxr 'CCJW''" Mlrric• In OCC1' of rbay ahtb wptld Mnm"Y be pmridcd 
ap;~Uablr arc-s and ch•qcs found Ia Stcr;, S of cbts ndrr will •ppb' 
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uu. ~~l No. 960036- TL 
Ooclel No. 960037-Tl .ERAl.CUSTOMEASEJWICESTAJUFF . 

T- 95 - 76 0 

CENTRAL Tm..EPHONE COMPANY 
OF FLORIDA 

Scetion l 
fkunfh 'k=b R.cvilcd S!Kcl I) 

Caal:ds I.wb NiDih R.c'Wilcd S!Kct I J 

BASIC LOCAl. EXCHANGE SERVICE 

3 8 RfORO!lJ>!NO PRQCfDI!RfS 

Wbm cvu tile llo.llllbcr of -• llDes In tile loc~ Kt\'b c:aW.oa arca or 111 •.aana• l=acua or dccrtuc.lto 

tile aloall cbat JIICb cu~ would tall info a clill'crcu l'llC JTOUP. a revised wilr lball be tll:d for llldlonty 10 

r.du.aif)' tile vcbllllc ro 111 iii!PfOPriall! poup. 

a. T1K cffccdve date of the prC~p~>wl r~ chl4ac 1ba11 be IlK dfccdvc dale of tbc r.c•t di=toty for !be 

a.trccted eii.Cb.aQic or aiuy days after tile dale of tii!Qa IlK tariff. wblchcvcr b later. 

b. The ~ f"!'l!' In wblch 111 c~ falh ahall be dcr.crmlncd by cbc pc.alt IIIIIDbcr of IIXCU liDa In !be 

u.cbaDac 1 local calliDa area dace tile ctr~ daiC or cbc prcc:edial dlrCCIOI)'. 

3.9 ROTARY I JNE SfRVlCf (Sec Note) 

L All access tiDes~ arnatcd for =·llu.n«iDD· or similar service •bleb allowl coq~kaon of an 
iocomin& call from a iiDC Cbat u w . but u llluu. 10 IDOCber LIDc , by- ofCCJIU'IIol!\cc cqwpm<nt 

RATBOROUP 2 3 ~ ' 6 
Ruldcncc A« cu 
UDc Ra~.: • 
(1206-R.ES I Rn') SII .IO SII .7S $11.40 moo SIJ.75 S!4 SO 

Bwlucu Access 
UDc RaiC• 
(I 106-BUS I RTY) s-..s.oo S26.JO Sl7.15 U9.40 $30.90 $32.6$ 

Rowy dlffcrcaWI docs- apply 10 PBX/Ccnuu trunb and I IIUOO luta , or u rmy be apcc~focd for olbcr 

ac"'lccs. 

- 5 -



B&Hg! n&: 3gaa~~=lt a CENEJW.EXCHANOETAJUFF 

UNITED TELEPHONE COM~ 

At,t..ac:J)ment-,85 9 
•T - ~ ll - · c ~ 

SECTION A2 
OF FLORIDA Ih1al 6ceead Rcvbcd Sbcct II 

Cancclliq ~ Rcvbcd Sbcct II 

By: 8 . II. 1«1 oolth F B Pma 
\ 'ic:e PreJs6cnl Qircctpr EffcttiVC": llftllllj 19, 1991 

CENER.AL R.EOULATJONS 

C. EST ABUSHMENT AND FURNISHlNO OF SERVICE (Coru'd) 

S. Application of JUtes for Busineu and Rcsick'nce Servkt' (Cont'd) 

proyjd:d 

c. (Coru'd) 

(S) CoUeae fralcruity bouJes wbc~ mcmbcn of lbe frattruJty loelae wilhia lbe bouse. 

(6) Scc~wW I !De ltnnimrioos of ralcknce lllllD service tmn!Miin& u exltli.Sioo IJ.DeS 
OD the p~mJ.set Of I tclcpbonc IIISY>'Cfin8 b\II'CU. 

(7) I jncs numbcdnc six pr fewer Jorarrst at priyotc ttlidcnlial los;adgm will be biiJcd 
[('11dcruial nicS I inca in c·rg;u o(ab It priyatC rqjdnulel lpgtj<ms i( uaaf 

prjmarily (or 4ngystk UK will be bUJcd II rnid(OtieJ Atg Jbc mjdtnriel [ IICS I$ 

dcfjncd abqyc wiJJ be aPPlicable prpyidcd oo business lig iot or dirtttory ldwniJjng 

js «QUC11cd 

d. Cb.anges from bUJineu service hbgc a bu•'OC" djrccsnry lisuna is employed to rcskScoee 
S<rvic.: ~ awle only in the t'Vent of a cbanse in lbe tubtcr!bcr's &ITillgemerus wblch 

"''OUld entitle hml !he subscriber 10 a raldcoc:e classifK:adon oHtb service. Ordinarily the 

s~bscri!:'oer' s busln«s number is to be cbanacd and a atw numbcr usiancd 10 the mlcknce 
S<rvice without ~fuence of caiJJ 

The btt:tdx:n tclcpbonc nwztbcr ma, k cootimlcd fct the rc'sdcncc JCI • icc oaf) iF aii-Hte 

raee:t indicate that the tel'\ ioc b no loftJta eo be u!W:d Mbsta:ntJail) for httStDCSS putpotcJ. 

e. Cbanaes from residence 10 busioeu S<l'\ic:e may be made wilbout cbanae In telephone 
oumbe:r. if the: subscriber 10 duues. See •icc cbuccs. •hkh appl) fer Jti.ds ct.IJcs. 
~c quoted in SecbOD A4 cf this wiff. 

L Where I rubcribcr r:rguaa racmdc1 in cscen g( tbmc wbkh wguld MCJI]•1fy be 

appljqb!c: ... " and charm. found In Scc!lon Al of Jhls ti! !CC wdl apph 

6 Transfer of Service Between Subscribcn 

a. Service previously tu.ml.sbcd ooe Jubscnber may be assumed by a oew Sl.btenbcr upon 
due oocice of wx:ell11100, or in e&se of ab&ndolllllCDI, provided ~ Is oo llpsc Ill the 

rendition or tcrv!cc. Such r.ransfcra m tubjea 10 service coMeCtion dwae ~aulltlons 
and may bc amnacd for In eilber or two ways: 

(I) If the new tubscrtbcr, fully undemandiq lbe rcaulatlons aovcm!na lhc aervlce and 
the Jlatw of the KCOUDt, wUllnaly assumes all obliaatlocu therc;uxler. future bill• 
ue then ~ndercd witboul111 adjUIUDClliiO or from IllY pamculard&cc, with the 

Company amnailll for t.be tcq~~CSitd tbanae in billl111 and dircetoty liJIUIJ. No 
fin~l bill will be issued. 
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Docket No. 960036-Tl GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 

Dotlc'lTNflfko9f£l~~Ptil1NE coM& •
T- 95 -7 59 

OFFLORJDA 
SECTION A3 

fi.G.b .._,.Revised Sbcct I S 
CanceUIQI f.mlah. 'Riird Revised $bee< IS 

By: B. II . Re)noidJ f B. Pmr 
\'icc Presldcnl Ojm:tor Effcctln: October 19, 199~ 

BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE 

C MONTHLY EXCHANGE RATES (Cont'd) 

2. Re~ldence a.nd B111iness Malo Scrvlte Rates (Coot' d) 

c 

ll lodlvialai~CeeS~IIlles IJTillled for I'OCll)', level biUII!Qa or •lmillr tcTVIcc whleb allows 
c:omplctioo of an !noomina c:aJJ 10 a I!Dt cha!IS c:alJed but In we, 10 ~.~~aha llae. by 
ulilizilla c:elll:tll office equipment, will have a rate as rpccirltd followq applicable 10 

CKb line so IJTillled. Tbls rowy rate Is no< applicable oo PBX uunks, oor will h 
apply 10 acc:eu I lacs arranaed for lbe .Call foi'W&Illlaa. feature or CUstom Calllna 
Setvicc. unless lbe liDt IJ alJo 111'&111cd for rowy servlc:e. 

2} RcsidcnuaJ Rpwy L;oc Sc;aju is limited to lhrcc lines in rotuy JC rmtr &baa rJvcc 
lines jo miiN arc mruircd 9utincu RptaN I joe rara will apply to all lines Ia 

IllWX. 

Rowy Unc Scrvlte RateS 

JWc GI'OIIp I lhrouah 3 

GI'OIIp 
1 2 l 

Per Unc Res. s 9.98 Sll.l9 $12.34 

Per Line Bus. 23.27 2S.9i 28.68 

Rate Group 4 lhrou&h 6 

Group 
! ~ 6 

Per Lin~ ll.es Sl3.49 Sl4 .6~ SIS.8S 

Per Unc J us. 31.39 34. 10 36.81 

PBX TI'Uilb 

(I) PBX Oll·rate wnks.lnwanl. outward or rwo-way, are provided u lpCdriCCI followlna. 

per wnlc. 
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